



Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.439 OF 2026

Vijay Manohar Kalokhe and anr.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Shailesh Kharat, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 25th February 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)